Ambalika Institute of Management & Technology Lucknow

Academic & Activity Calendar ODD Semester, Session 2023-24 (Revised) Revision Date -26/08/2023

Sr.No Tr"e:':‘a‘:;":;'-l’:::;:'t‘: Day University/ BTE independent: TYPE ACTIVITY ‘Respe.laigly_ﬂlty B --5"'.‘3';';’;“’ ;
1 15-08-23 Tuesday Independence Day* National Festival Celebration REGISTRAR up
2 16-08-23 Wednesday Start of classes for B.Tech 4th Year (7th sem) of all branches Academic Academic HOD/ Dean ul
3 31-08-23 Thursday Raksha bandhan HOLIDAY Festival REGISTRAR up
| o o T e e w
5 07-09-23 Thursday Janamastami HOLIDAY* Festival REGISTRAR uD
6 09-09-23 Saturday Parents Teacher meeting for all the courses Feedback Academic HOD's/Class Coordinators
7 18-09-23 Monday Start of classes for B.Tech 2nd year (3rd sem) Academic Academic Dean/HOD's ub
8 | 28/09/2023 to 30/09/2023 Thursday-Saturday 1st sessional examination for B.Tech 7th sem students all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's up
9 02-10-23 Monday Gandhi Jayanti* National Festival Celebration REGISTRAR ul

10 03-10-23 Tuesday Start of the class for MBA 2nd Year Academic Academic MBA coordinator/Dean ul
11 10-10-23 Tuesday SDC Election Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator

12 12-10-23 to 14-10-23 Thursday to Saturday [ 1st sessional Diploma all years/ B.Tech 3rd year (5th sem) Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's

13 16-10-23 Monday SDP Activity-Music Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
1% 23/10/2023-24/10/2023 Monaay-Tuesday Dusshera* HOLIDAY HOLIDAY REGISTRAR ul
15 |25/10/2023 10 27/10/2023 |  Wednesday-Friday :;itds:::;?::;]&;’; ;'}rg";e;:hl:; ; ear & B, Tech 2nd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's u
16 28-10-23 Saturday Freshers Party Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
17 |08/11/2023 to 10/11/2023 Wednesday-Friday -»2nd sessional Diploma all years/ B.Tech 3rd year (Sth sem) Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's u
18 09-11-23 Thursday SDP Activity-Dance Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
19 11/11/2023 to 14/11/2023 Saturday -Tuesday Deepawali Holidays HOLIDAY HOLIDAY REGISTRAR ul
20 16-11-2023 to 18-11-2023 Thursday to Saturday —1st sessional for MBA 1st year & MBA 2nd year. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's ul
21 18-11-23 Saturday Sports Day Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
22 |23/11/2023t025/11/2024 |  Thursday to Saturday :g‘::::f;g;gfgg‘;%?;g ;f:':“ i Examination Academic COE, Dean & Al HOD's ul
23 01-12-23 Friday SDP Activity-Drama Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
24 15-12-23 Friday Start of 3rd sessional exam of Diploma all years Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's

25 15-12-23 Friday Publishing Day Odd Sem Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ut
26 |23/12/20231t030/12/2023 Saturday to Saturday 3rd sessional PUT of B.Tech 5th sem. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's ul
27 25-12-23 Monday X-Mas Day* HOLIDAY HOLIDAY REGISTRAR up
28 26-12-23 Tuesday End semester exam for Diploma 1st, 2nd & 3rd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's

29 | 27-12-2023t0 30-12-2023 | WednesdaytoSaturday  |3rd sessional PUT of B.Tech 7th sem. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's ul
30 | 65-01-2024 to 31-01-2024 Friday to Tuesday End sem exam for B.Tech 3rd year & B.tech 4th year Examination Academic COE, Dean & Al HOD's up
31 | 18-01-2024to 20-01-2024 Thursday to Saturday  |—2nd sessional exam of B.Tech 1st year & B.Tech 2nd year / MBA 1st year & MBA 2nd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's up
32 27-01-24 Saturday Tech Fest Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
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33 | 01-02-2024 t0 07-02-2024 | Thursday to Wednesday External Practical Exam for B.Tech 3rd year & B.tech 4th year. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's ul

34 09-02-24 Friday SDP Activity-Nature Society Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ut
35 15-02-24 Thursday SDP Activity-Fine Arts Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
36 | 15/02/2024 to 20/02/2024 Thursday to Tuesday 3rd sessional PUT of B.Tech 1st year & B.Tech 2nd year & MBA 1st year & 2nd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's uD
37 22/02/2024 - 24/02/2024 Thursday-Saturday Conference Dates Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
3g | 25/02/2024 to 20/03/2024 Monday to Saturday End sem theory exam for B.Tech 1st year & B.Tech 2nd year & MBA 1st year & 2nd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's up
39 01-03-24 Friday SDP Activity-Samvad/Enactus Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
40 07-03-24 Thursday SDP Activity-Quiz Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ; ul
41 ' 15-03-24 Friday SDP Activity-Creative Writing Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator u
42 |21/03/2024 to 26/03/2024 ThursdaytoTuesday | External practical exam for B.Tech 1st year & B.Tech 2nd year & MBA 1st year & 2nd year Examination Academic COE, Dean & AlLHOD's ub
43 22-03-24 Friday SDP Activity-Phomgraphy Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
44 26-03-24 Tuesday Alumni Meet Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
45 30-03-24 Saturday SDP Activity-Fi]m Making Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
46 27-04-24 Saturday Annual Day Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator
47 15-06-24 Saturday Publishing Day Even Sem Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul

NOTE:

1. As per revised academic calendar released from AKTU dated 13/06/2023.
2. 759% attendance is mandatory to appear in Mid Term/Mock Exam as well as in End Semester Theory Examination.
3. 1st & 2nd Sessional Exam will be of 1.5hrs duration, whereas PUT Exam will be of 3:00hrs duration.
4. Detailed schedule of Sessional & PUT Exam will be notified one week before the commencement of exam.
5 Students are advised to attend all classes and labs regularly to maintain attendance as per university norms.
6. Students can check their attendance at any time from their class coordinator or through student portal.
7. Start of even semester classes session 2023-2024(tentative) as per following schedule:
— for B.Tech I year(Il sem) & B.Tech Il year (1Vsem) & MBA I year(ll sem) & MBA Il year (IV sem) from 5th feb 2024.
- for B.Tech 11l year(VI sem) & B.Tech IV year (VIIl sem) from 1st feb 2024.
- For diploma all even semester classes shall start from the date as notified by BTE.
—All the academic activities for all sem session 2024-25 shall start from 1 aug. 202%
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